AGENDA

SENATE HEALTH & WELFARE COMMITTEE 3:00 P.M.

Room WW54

Tuesday, January 14, 2025

For members of the public to observe the meeting, please click on the following link: https://www.idahoptv.org/shows/idahoinsession/ww54/

SUBJECT	DESCRIPTION	PRESENTER
GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENT VOTE:	Committee Vote on the Gubernatorial Appointment of Alex Adams of Eagle, Idaho, as the Director of the Department of Health and Welfare.	Sen. VanOrden
<u>16-0314-2301</u>	Hospitals - Adoption of Temporary Rule	Jared Larsen, Legislative and Regulatory Affairs Chief, Department of Health and Welfare
<u>16-0314-2401</u>	Rules Governing Hospitals (ZBR Chapter Repeal) - Pending Rule	Jared Larsen
16-0601-2402	Child and Family Services - Temporary and Pending Rule	Jared Larsen
16-0601-2403	Child and Family Services - Adoption of Temporary Rule	Jared Larsen
<u>16-0601-2404</u>	Child and Family Services - Temporary Rule	Jared Larsen
<u>16-0601-2405</u>	Child and Family Services (ZBR Chapter Rewrite) - Pending Rule	Jared Larsen
<u>16-0602-2401</u>	Foster Care Licensing (Chapter Repeal) - Temporary and Pending Rule	Jared Larsen
16-0602-2402	Foster Care Licensing (Chapter Rewrite) - Temporary and Pending Rule	Jared Larsen
16-0602-2403	Foster Care Licensing - Temporary and Pending Rule	Jared Larsen
<u>16-0101-2401</u>	Emergency Medical Services (New Chapter) - Pending Rule	Jared Larsen
<u>16-0102-2401</u>	Emergency Medical Services (EMS) - Rule Definitions (Chapter Repeal) - Pending Rule	Jared Larsen
<u>16-0105-2401</u>	Emergency Medical Services (EMS) - Education, Instructor, and Examination Requirements (Chapter Repeal) - Pending Rule	Jared Larsen
<u>16-0107-2401</u>	Emergency Medical Services (EMS) - Personnel Licensing Requirements (Chapter Repeal) - Pending Rule	Jared Larsen
16-0112-2401	Emergency Medical Services (EMS) - Complaints, Investigations, and Disciplinary Actions (Chapter Repeal) - Pending Rule	Jared Larsen

16-0201-2401	Idaho Time Sensitive Emergency System Council (Chapter Repeal) - Pending Rule	Jared Larsen
<u>16-0202-2401</u>	Idaho Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Physician Commission (Chapter Repeal) - Pending Rule	Jared Larsen

Public Testimony Will Be Taken by Registering Through the Following Link: Register to Testify

If you have written testimony, please provide a copy to the committee secretary.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Chairman VanOrden Sen Shippy
Vice Chairman Bjerke Sen Blaylock
Sen Harris Sen Keyser
Sen Zuiderveld Sen Wintrow

Sen Lenney

COMMITTEE SECRETARY

Rebecca Kozlowski Room: WW35 Phone: 332-1319

Email: shel@senate.idaho.gov